Pro forma Debt $14,800 $31,150 48%

Less Net Sources (4,450)
PEPR Recap (80/20 Fund) (2,900)

Copyright © 2011 Prologis, Inc.

1) Funds currently in place.
2) Represents estimated funding requirements for developments through 2013 post fund contribution and less land

already owned.
14

p ( ) ( , )
Look-Through Debt Post
De-Levering $7,450 $23,800 31%

Pro Forma Capitalization

30,000

Pro forma capitalization(1) ($ in millions)

Preferreds
$582 PLD Share of Fund

25,000 Secured Mortgage
Debt
$2,436

Unsecured

$582 PLD Share of Fund
Debt
$3,500

15,000

20,000

Convertible Senior Notes
$1,530

Senior notes
$4,849

10,000

Market Equity Value(2), (3)

$15,720

Unsecured Facilities
$1,133

0

5,000
$ ,

Total Market Capitalization

Copyright © 2011 Prologis, Inc.15

p
$29,750 M

Source: Pro forma Company filings as of 3/31/11, FactSet and SNL
1) Pro forma data does not include consolidation of PEPR nor debt associated with increased ownership of PEPR.
2) Equity value based on share price of $34.26 (price as of 6/21/11 market close).
3) Market equity value is pro forma for $1.0B equity raise, net of underwriter discount.

Second Half 2011 Guidance

($ In Millions) Low High

Core Funds from Operations(1) (per fully diluted unit and share) $0.78 $0.82

CAPITAL DEPLOYMENT

Acquisitions

• On Balance Sheet $100 $150

• Inside the Funds $200 $400

Total $300 $550

Development Starts

• On Balance Sheet $500 $600

• Inside the Funds $100 $200

Total $600 $800Total $600 $800

Investment in Funds $100 $150

DISPOSITIONS (Land and Properties)( p )

• On Balance Sheet $600 $700

• Inside the Funds $300 $500

Total $900 $1,200

Copyright © 2011 Prologis, Inc.16
1) Core FFO as defined by Prologis (see Q1 Supplemental Information). Guidance for net earnings for the second half

of 2011 is estimated to be $0.00 to $0.10 per fully diluted unit and share.

Dividend per Share $0.28/quarter

Long-Term Strategy

• Align portfolio in targeted regions to serve the needs of key
customers

Si ifi tl h t tili ti• Significantly enhance asset utilization

• Fuel growth through development and land bank monetization

• Capitalize on world-class combined investment management
franchisefranchise

• Create one of strongest balance sheets in the real estate sector